PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inder M. Sodhi	03/08/2012
Alon Naveh	03/21/2012
Doron Rajwan	03/15/2012
Ryan D. Wells	03/12/2012
Eric C. Samson	03/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)720-8383

 Phone:
 (408) 720-8300

 Email:
 joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William L. Jaffe

Address Line 1: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42P39207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Jaffe PATENT

501867895 REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0139

Total Attachments: 4
source=42P39207_Assignment#page1.tif
source=42P39207_Assignment#page2.tif
source=42P39207_Assignment#page3.tif
source=42P39207_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0140

Attorney Docket No.: P39207

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

SODHI, Inder M.; NAVEH, Alon; RAJWAN, Doron; WELLS, Ryan D.; SAMSON, Eric C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or nonprovisional) for the United States patent entitled:

A METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION INCLUDING AUTONOMOUS HARDWARE-BASED DEEP POWER DOWN IN DEVICES

the Declaration for which, in the case of a nonprovisional, has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, said patent application which can also be identified as follows (if necessary):

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 45209, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

United States Patent Application Number	13/335,738	filed on	December 22, 2011
---	------------	----------	-------------------

and in and to said application (nonprovisional or provisional) and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to said application, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0141 improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor please sign and Date b	oelow
grysolw	3/8/12
SODHI, Inder M.	(Today's Date)
NAVEH, Alon	(Today's Date)
RAJWAN, Doron	(Today's Date)
Ryon Wells	3/12/12 (Today's Date)
WELLS, Ryan D.	(Today's Date)
- Chr	3/12/12
SAMSON, Eric C.	(Today's Date)

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	and the state of t
Each Inventor please sign and Date be	elow acres of the first that
ast mass with spatial sweets of	tiga kang penjerang mengangkang kang pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pen
<u>kalika sa mpatunga kalan disungkulakan numbung</u> a dising	of the companies of the property of the contract of the contra
SODHI, Inder M.	(Today's Date)
slow Mak	3/211/1
NAVEH, Alon	(Today's Date)
- PARTE AND ENGINEE	是1637、我们都是可以为"普·纳斯",就可以主要电影的特殊的,该不是用一个人。
	京 海球的对象 富强 的复数 包围 数: 图图88.8.17
RAJWAN, Doron	(Today's Date)
	and the second of the second s
WELLS, Ryan D.	(Today's Date)
क्ष्मा त्या क्ष्मान स्थाप	entropies es la filiate de la français esparación de la come decompos de la come de français estados de la fil Estados des la comencia de la filia de filia de filia de filia de filia de filia de comencia de la comencia de
SAMSON, Eric C.	(Today's Date)

機能性 201 (2012) Approximate filter (2013年 Treatment of Contract Contract Contract English State (2013年 Treatment Contract Co

Page 2 of 2

THE SECTION AND SHEET OF STREET

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ch Inventor please sign and Date	below
SODHI, Inder M.	(Today's Date)
NAVEH, Alon	(Today's Date)
And the second s	15/MAR/20
RAJWAN, Doron	(Today's Date)
WELLS, Ryan D.	(Today's Date)
SAMSON, Eric C.	(Today's Date)

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0144